GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4373
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000

TELEPHONE FACILITY IN HARYANA
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of villages in Haryana where telephone facility has not yet been provided so far, district-wise; and

(b) the number of villages where the said facility is proposed to be provided in the State during 2000-2001, location-wise?

Answer

Minister of State for Communications
(Shri Tapan Sikdar)

(@) & (b) There are only 4 populated villages left in Panchkula district of Haryana where telecom facility has not yet been provided .All these 4 villages, namely, Tuhun, Ganderan, Gharon and Benula will be provided with telecom facility during 2000-2001.
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